Senate Community Affairs Committee
ANSWERS TO ESTIMATES QUESTIONS ON NOTICE
SOCIAL SERVICES PORTFOLIO
2014-15 Supplementary Estimates Hearings

Outcome Number: 1 Question No: 215
Topic: Pension Bonus Scheme

Hansard Page: Written

Senator Moore asked:

Please provide the most up to date number of people remaining in the Pension Bonus Scheme by:

(a) age;

(b) state/territory;

(c) electorate;

(d) reported hours worked,;

(e) income from employment; and
(f) other payments received.

Answer:
The data requested as at June 2014 for question parts a-c are available in Attachment A.

Data not collected on question parts d-f.
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Attachment A

(@) Pension Bonus Scheme registrations by age

65 - 69 6153
70 - 74 21,626
75-79 6545
80 -84 1712
85 -89 354
Unknowns/missing <20
Total 36,392

Source: Department of Human Services Administrative Data (DSS extract).

(b) Pension Bonus Scheme registrations by State / Territory

NSW 12,455
Vic 9237
Qld 6455
SA 2235
WA 4150
Tas 659
NT 304
ACT 469
Unknowns/missing 428
Total 36,392

Source: Department of Human Services Administrative Data (DSS extract).

(c) Pension Bonus Scheme registrations by Electorate

NSW Banks 273
NSW Barton 300
NSW Bennelong 361
NSW Berowra 372
NSW Blaxland 179
NSW Bradfield 422
NSW Calare 339
NSW Charlton 139
NSW Chifley 148
NSW Cook 362
NSW Cowper 177
NSW Cunningham 168
NSW Dobell 165


Senate Community Affairs Committee
ANSWERS TO ESTIMATES QUESTIONS ON NOTICE
SOCIAL SERVICES PORTFOLIO
2014-15 Supplementary Estimates Hearings

(c) Pension Bonus Scheme registrations by Electorate

NSW Eden-Monaro 205
NSW Farrer 392
NSW Fowler 111
NSW Gilmore 170
NSW Grayndler 234
NSW Greenway 202
NSW Hughes 254
NSW Hume 329
NSW Hunter 146
NSW Kingsford Smith 360
NSW Lindsay 214
NSW Lyne 165
NSW Macarthur 200
NSW Mackellar 449
NSW Macquarie 249
NSW McMahon 206
NSW Mitchell 335
NSW Newcastle 330
NSW New England 129
NSW North Sydney 337
NSW Page 232
NSW Parkes 505
NSW Parramatta 227
NSW Paterson 186
NSW Reid 256
NSW Richmond 183
NSW Riverina 503
NSW Robertson 243
NSW Shortland 161
NSW Sydney 209
NSW Throsby 196
NSW Warringah 390
NSW Watson 235
NSW Wentworth 351
NSW Werriwa 155
Vic Aston 262
Vic Ballarat 196
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(c) Pension Bonus Scheme registrations by Electorate

Vic Batman 165
Vic Bendigo 216
Vic Bruce 311
Vic Calwell 159
Vic Casey 240
Vic Chisholm 307
Vic Corangamite 205
Vic Corio 158
Vic Deakin 330
Vic Dunkley 319
Vic Gellibrand 155
Vic Gippsland 274
Vic Goldstein 342
Vic Gorton 9
Vic Higgins 284
Vic Holt 164
Vic Hotham 280
Vic Indi 360
Vic Isaacs 229
Vic Jagajaga 272
Vic Kooyong 338
Vic Lalor 221
Vic La Trobe 130
Vic Mallee 401
Vic Maribyrnong 204
Vic McEwen 178
Vic McMillan 338
Vic Melbourne 150
Vic Melbourne Ports 248
Vic Menzies 436
Vic Murray 378
Vic Scullin 162
Vic Wannon 245
Vic Wills 166
Qld Blair 234
Qld Bonner 119
Qld Bowman 166


Senate Community Affairs Committee
ANSWERS TO ESTIMATES QUESTIONS ON NOTICE
SOCIAL SERVICES PORTFOLIO
2014-15 Supplementary Estimates Hearings

(c) Pension Bonus Scheme registrations by Electorate

Qld Brisbane 210
Qld Capricornia 178
Qld Dawson 226
Qld Dickson 163
Qld Fadden 229
Qld Fairfax 162
Qld Fisher 160
Qld Flynn 278
Qld Forde 168
Qld Griffith 165
Qld Groom 250
Qld Herbert 177
Qld Hinkler 127
Qld Kennedy 342
Qld Leichhardt 233
Qld Lilley 232
Qld Longman 133
Qld Maranoa 443
Qld McPherson 318
Qld Moncrieff 225
Qld Moreton 167
Qld Oxley 182
Qld Petrie 199
Qld Rankin 301
Qld Ryan 184
Qld Wide Bay 253
Qld Wright 162
SA Adelaide 185
SA Barker 277
SA Boothby 274
SA Grey 211
SA Hindmarsh 235
SA Kingston 104
SA Makin 177
SA Mayo 236
SA Port Adelaide 113
SA Sturt 289
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(c) Pension Bonus Scheme registrations by Electorate

SA Wakefield 134
WA Brand 161
WA Canning 245
WA Cowan 237
WA Curtin 358
WA Durack 280
WA Forrest 180
WA Fremantle 252
WA Hasluck 266
WA Moore 12
WA O'Connor 255
WA Pearce 271
WA Perth 288
WA Stirling 291
WA Swan 328
WA Tangney 340
Tas Bass 386
Tas Braddon 120
Tas Denison 127
Tas Franklin 128
Tas Lyons 130
NT Lingiari 154
NT Solomon 129
ACT Canberra 175
ACT Fraser 261
Unknowns/missing 1026
Total 36,392

Source: Department of Human Services Administrative Data (DSS extract).
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